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Committee Meeting Minutes 
11/17/2020 

 
www.troop27whitehills.com 

 
 
Attendees 
 

Name 
Kevin Barber 
Russ Blakeslee 
Brian Maggi 
Frank Turechek 
Tristan Wallace 
Rob Wokanovicz 
Hila Yosafi-Lehman 

 
The meeting was called to order at 7:33 pm by Rob Wokanovicz.via Zoom 
 
Troop Treasurer 
- Treasurer’s report. 

 $3,158.96 
- Dues 

 Invoices have been sent 
 Paypal and Mobile Banking has been successful 
 https://www.paypal.me/Twallace27 

 About 70% of last year has been paid 
 About 20% of this year has been paid 

 
Fundraising 
- Donation from Enviro Express – Thank You!!! 

 Senior Patrol Leader will send a Thank You 
 $500.00 

- Pie Sale progress 
 75 tickets have been distributed 

 $450 profit pending those sales 
 Sales must be in to Mr. Maggi by Thanksgiving to qualify for the prize. 

 Please contact him directly to turn in funds by the prize deadline 
 Sales will continue through end of year. 
 Looking for prize donations, 

 Will look for Bass Pro to make a donation for a Swiss Army knife or something similar 
- Raffle 

 Mr. Wallace has some donations 
 $150 gift card 
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 Maybe spend this to buy some prizes 
o TV? 

 Beats headphones (est $300) 
 $1 tickets 

 50 cents to reduce scout dues 
 50 cents to Troop account 

 Do we need to be licensed? 
 Check with State? 

 Rob Wok will look into this 
 

- Toner Cartridges 
 117 Carts 

 Will contact the online place to see if they take them even though some are not listed 
 

- Election day fundraising was cancelled by the City 
 

Meetings 
- Meeting night has been changed to Thursday for allow for some WH Rec Center usage 

 Do we want to switch to all virtual again? Council is advising no in-person until 12/1 
 Committee agrees, switch to all virtual until next committee meeting. 

 
Upcoming Troop and Council events 
- Troop 

 Virtual Meetings 
 Yes, through first week on January then we will re-assess 

 
 Younger scout activity 

 Yes, but are folks comfortable meeting?  Postpone for now. 
 

- Council 
 Community Day - 11/21 

 
 
Eagle Projects 

- John Sabovik working with Frank 
- Kevin W working with Frank 

o Ready for committee to review his packet tonight 
 
Boards of Review 
- Ryan Blakeslee is ready for Star review 

 Will coordinate review time 
 
Equipment 
- We have cleaned out the trailer recently and some tents still need some “help” 

 New Tents? 
 New Stock Pot for hot water with faucet? 
 Water jugs? 

 
Recruitment 
- Need an event, but COVID. 
- Again, What about the Pack? 

 Troop helped with the flag retirement this past weekend 
 5 Tiger cubs attended 

 
Miscellaneous Items 
- Trailer logo has been installed! 
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  
 

- RW has picture of plaque to obtain another, will get Mayor approval first though 
 Frank T has provided missing names. 

 
New Business 
- Any? 

 
Troop Building Use Schedule for White Hills Rec Center 
- Attached below is the updated list of meeting dates 
- The items in the chart NOT marked “Virtual” have been reserved with the City 

 A second list was sent along with tis requesting the “Virtual” days if the City allows more usage. 
 The Pancake Breakfast is on the still requested list if that is allowed by then. 

 
 
FUTURE ITEMS 
- ? 

 
A motion to adjourn was made at 8:20 by Frank Turchek, seconded by Brian Maggi. The Committee voted all in favor to 
adjourn the meeting. 
 
Mike Yevich & Gary Johnson abstained in absentia! 
 
If there are any questions, comments, additions or changes, please notify Rob Wokanovicz 
(Troop27.Comm.Chair@gmail.com) 

 
 

Troop 27 White Hills Rec 2020 - 2021 
 

Date Day Event Time 

November      

11/19/2020 Thursday Troop Meeting – Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

December      

12/3/2020 Thursday Troop Meeting – Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

12/10/2020 Thursday Troop Meeting – Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

12/17/2020 Thursday Troop Meeting – Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

2021      

January      

  Committee Meeting - Virtual  

1/7/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

1/14/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting – Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

1/21/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

1/28/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting - Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

February      

2/4/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
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2/11/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting - Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

2/18/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

2/25/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting - Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

March      

3/4/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

3/11/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting - Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

3/18/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

3/25/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting - Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

3/27/2021 Saturday Pancake Breakfast setup ??????? 6pm – 9pm 

3/28/2021 Sunday Pancake Breakfast   ???????? 5am – 2pm 

April      

4/1/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

4/8/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting - Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

4/15/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

4/22/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting - Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

4/29/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

May      

5/6/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting - Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

5/13/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

5/20/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting - Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

5/27/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

June      

6/3/20 Thursday Troop Meeting - Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

6/10/20 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

6/17/20 Thursday Troop Meeting - Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

6/24/20 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
 
 


